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(a) 

Whereas, the Deputy Secretary, Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Boad (DSSSB), with 
the approval of Chief Secretary (Delhi), vide its letter no. F.55(245)/DSSSB/Exam/2021/479 dated 
08/3/2024(copy enclosed) has informed that the following officials of the GTBH deployed as exam 

functionaries did not report for online exam duty in the month of February-2024 despite repeated 

messages and continuous communication which shows their irresponsible behaviour and ignorance 

of their exam duty: 

(b) 

2 

3 
4 

2 

5. 

6. 

7 

officials. 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSPITAL 
DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI-110095 

8. 

Shri Shailender, Sr. Asstt. 
Shri Gaurav Singh, DPA 
Shri Shubham Verma, ASO 
Smt. Rashi, Sr. Asstt. 
Shri Babu Lal Ram, Jr. Assstt. 
Smt. Geeta Rani, Sr. Asstt. 

MEMORANDUM 

Shri Naresh Kumar Gautam, Jr. Asstt. 

Shri Sumit, Sr. Asstt. 

Whereas, DSSSB has also directed to take appropriate necessary action against the aforesaid 

Now, therefore, the above official(s) are directed to: 

Explain the reasons for not performing DSSSB Exam Duty on the date and centre given in 
DSSSB Letter within 5 working days, to the undersigned, 

Always attend the DSSSB Exam Duty without fail, in future. 

This issues with the prior approval of the MD-GTBH. 

OFFICER/OFFICIALS CONCERNED 

F.1(776)/DSSSB Duty/E-\/GTBH/2024 

Dated: 

EA) 

DPA to upload on website of GTBH. 

Dated: 

Copy t0:- 1. The Deputy Secretary (Serfces), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sut rdinate Services 
Selection Board, FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi-110092 

AMS(A)/HOO 

AMS(A)/HOO 



To, 

No. F.55 (245)/DSSSB/Exam/2021/479 

HoD, Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital, GNCTD 

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD 
FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-92 

TELEPHONE - 22370100 
Dated: o /03/2024 

Taharpur Rd, GTB Enclave, Dilshad Garden, New Delhi, Delhi, 

110095 

Sub: -Deployment of exam functionaries not performing the exam duty reg. 

D$SSB has conducted online examination for the various post codes of 

various department on 6, 7, 8, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 & 18 February 2024 (10 days). 

In order to conduct the examination in a free, fair & transparent manner 

officers/officials were deployed as exam functionaries as overall In-charge, Observer 

cum-Chief Invigilator, Technical Observer, Invigilator at the online examination 

centers on above mentioned dates whose lists were provided by Services Department, 

Finance Department, Education Department & IT Department. 

|83)El 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHÊ 

Further, some officers/officials didn't report for online exam duty instead of 

repeated message and continuous communication which shows their irresponsible 

behavior and ignorance of their exam duiy. The ist of these officers/ffria!: workirg 

under your kind control is attached herewith for taking appropriate necessary action 

against them under intimation to DSSSB. 

This issues with the prior approval of Chief Secretary, Delhi. 

Copy to: -
No. F.55 (245)/DSSSB/Exam /2021/ 439 

" PS to Chairman, DSSSB 
" PS to COE, DSSSB. 

Guard file. 

So CE') 

Ans 

CIH3! , 

Gr. 

&vdaita 

Reccipii lse.Ciail 

(12 MAR 2024 
13236 

Diary No:. 

Yours Sincerely 

Dy. Secretary(Exam) 
:DSSSB 

Dated: 8 /03/2024 

u 
Dy. Secretary (Exam) 

:DSSSB 

Pr. Br. of AMS (A/H.O.0. 
Dairy No. STSO3 
Date. 13.3j2. 

... 



NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

LIST OF ABSENTEE EXAM FUNCTIONARIES EOR ONLINE EXAM CONDUCTED IN THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY. 2024 
Name 

SHAILENDER 

Gaurav Singh (PH) 

SHUBHAM VERMA 

RASHI 

BABU LAL RAM 

GEETA RANI 

NARESH KUMAR GAUTAM 

SUMIT 

DEPT 

GTBH 

GTBH 

GTBH 

GTBH 

GTBH 

GTBH 

GTBH 

GTBH 

Design./Deployed As 

Sr. Asst./Inv. 

DPA-T0 

A.S.O. /Inv. 

Sr. Asst./Inv. 

Jr. Asst.-Inv. 

Sr. Asst./Inv. 

Jr. Asst./Inv. 

Sr. Asst./Inv. 

Name of Centre 

ION Digltal Zone IDZ 1 
Mathura Road 

ION Dlgital Zone IDZ 2 Sector 
62 

ION Digital Zone IDZ 2 Sector 
62 

ION Digital Zone iDZ 2 Sector 
62 

iON Digital Zone IDZ 2 Sector 
62 

iON Digital Zone iDZ 2 Sector 
62 

Pawan Ganga Educational 
Centre1 

Pawan Ganga Educational 
Centre 1 

CENTRE 
CODE 

8040 

8043 

8043 

8043 

043 

8043 

30676 

30676 

Date of 
Exam 

17.02.2024 

13.02.2024 

18.02.2024 7701982416 

17.02.2024 

18.02.2024 

MOBILE 

18.02.2024 

9971580920 

9650550808 

9711028397 

8527906726 

8800908856 

15.02.2024 9990388341 

16.02.2024 8285923963 
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