## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI GURU TEG BAHADUR HOSPITAL DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI-110095

F.1(776)/DSSSB Duty/E-I/GTBH/2024 55563 <u>MEMORANDUM</u> Dated: 03/4/24

Whereas, the Deputy Secretary, Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board (DSSSB), with the approval of Chief Secretary (Delhi), vide its letter no. F.55(245)/DSSSB/Exam/2021/479 dated 08/3/2024(copy enclosed) has informed that the following officials of the GTBH deployed as exam functionaries did not report for online exam duty in the month of February-2024 despite repeated messages and continuous communication which shows their irresponsible behaviour and ignorance of their exam duty:-

- 1. Shri Shailender, Sr. Asstt.
- 2. Shri Gaurav Singh, DPA
- 3. Shri Shubham Verma, ASO
- 4. Smt. Rashi, Sr. Asstt.
- 5. Shri Babu Lal Ram, Jr. Assstt.
- 6. Smt. Geeta Rani, Sr. Asstt.
- 7. Shri Naresh Kumar Gautam, Jr. Asstt.
- 8. Shri Sumit, Sr. Asstt.

Whereas, DSSSB has also directed to take appropriate necessary action against the aforesaid officials.

Now, therefore, the above official(s) are directed to:-

- (a) Explain the reasons for not performing DSSSB Exam Duty on the date and centre given in DSSSB Letter within 5 working days, to the undersigned,
- (b) Always attend the DSSSB Exam Duty without fail, in future.

This issues with the prior approval of the MD-GTBH.

AMS(A)/HOO

To

## OFFICER/OFFICIALS CONCERNED

F.1(776)/DSSSB Duty/E-I/GTBH/2024

Dated:

**Copy to:- 1.** The Deputy Secretary (Services), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sub rdinate Services Selection Board, FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi-110092.

EXAW)

2. DPA to upload on website of GTBH.

AMS(A)/HOO





## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-92 TELEPHONE - 22370100

No. F.55 (245)/DSSSB/Exam/2021/47-9

Dated: 48/03/2024

To,

HoD, Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital, GNCTD Taharpur Rd, GTB Enclave, Dilshad Garden, New Delhi, Delhi, 110095

Sub: - Deployment of exam functionaries not performing the exam duty reg.

DSSSB has conducted online examination for the various post codes of various department on 6, 7, 8, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 & 18 February 2024 (10 days). In order to conduct the examination in a free, fair & transparent manner officers/officials were deployed as exam functionaries as overall In-charge, Observer-cum-Chief Invigilator, Technical Observer, Invigilator at the online examination centers on above mentioned dates whose lists were provided by Services Department, Finance Department, Education Department & IT Department.

Further, some officers/officials didn't report for online exam duty instead of repeated message and continuous communication which shows their irresponsible behavior and ignorance of their exam duty. The list of these officers/officials working under your kind control is attached herewith for taking appropriate necessary action against them under intimation to DSSSB.

This issues with the prior approval of Chief Secretary, Delhi.

1832 E1

Yours Sincerely

Dy. Secretary (Exam)

No. F.55 (245)/DSSSB/Exam/2021/ 479 Copy to: -

PS to Chairman, DSSSB.

PS to COE, DSSSB.

· Guard file.

Dy. Secretary (Exam)
:DSSSB

8/

So (CV)

Pr. Br. of AMS (A)/H.O.O Dairy No. 75.03 Date 13.03.12.4

1	LIST OF ABSENTEE EXAM FUNCTIONARIES FOR ONLINE EXAM CONDUCTED IN THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY. 2024						
NO.	Name	DEPT	Design./Deployed As	Name of Centre	CENTRE CODE	Date of Exam	MOBILE
1	SHAILENDER	СТВН	Sr. Asst./Inv.	ION Digital Zone IDZ 1 Mathura Road	8040	17.02.2024	9971580920
2	Gaurav Singh (PH)	GТВН	DPA-TO	iON Digital Zone IDZ 2 Sector 62	8043	18.02.2024	7701982416
3	SHUBHAM VERMA	GTBH	A.S.O. /Inv.	ION Digital Zone IDZ 2 Sector 62	8043	13.02.2024	9650550808
4	RASHI	GTBH	Sr. Asst./Inv.	ION Digital Zone IDZ 2 Sector 62	8043	17.02.2024	9711028397
5	BABU LAL RAM	GTBH	Jr. AsstInv.	ION Digital Zone IDZ 2 Sector 62	8043	18.02.2024	8527906726
6	GEETA RANI	GTBH	Sr. Asst./Inv.	iON Digital Zone IDZ 2 Sector 62	8043	18.02.2024	8800908856
7	NARESH KUMAR GAUTAM	GTBH	Jr. Asst./Inv.	Pawan Ganga Educational Centre 1	30676	15.02.2024	9990388341
8	SUMIT	GTBH	Sr. Asst./Inv.	Pawan Ganga Educational Centre 1	30676	16.02.2024	8285923963

